## MAEER MIT Pune's M. I. M. E. R. Medical College & Hospital

Talegaon Dabhade, Pune

## Fee Structure for UG Degree (MBBS) Course AY 2023-24

Particulrs		Fee for 85% State Quota						Fee for	Fee for 15%
		Open Category	#EBC Candidate	#EWS Candidate	#OBC Category	#SC/ST Category	#VJNT / SBC Category	15% Against NRI Seat	NRI Seat
Tuition Fee	Per Year	926667.00	463333.00	463333.00	463333.00			4633335.00	4633335.00
Development Fee	Per Year	115833.00	57917.00	57917.00	115833.00		115833.00	579165.00	579165.00
Caution Money Deposit (Refundable)	One Time	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00
Insurance Fee	One Time	2125.00	2125.00	2125.00	2125.00	2125.00	2125.00	2125.00	2125.00
\$ Eligibility Fee	One Time	9500.00	9500.00	2900.00	2900.00	2900.00	2900.00	49550.00	82550.00
Univ. Pro Rata, Devep. Fees & Disaster Mang. Fund	One Time	610.00	610.00	610.00	610.00	610.00	610.00	610.00	610.00
Total Fees		1154735.00	633485.00	626885.00	684801.00	105635.00	221468.00	5364785.00	5397785.00

Demand Draft should be drawn on **Nationalized Bank** in favour of "MAEERs MIMER Medical College" payable at Pune

Subject to change in Tuition Fee & Development Fee as per the directions by Fees Regulating Authority, Govt. of Maharashtra.

- # EBC and Reserve Category students must fulfill the criteria/provision/conditions laid down by Government of Maharashtra to get the fee benefits.
- \$ Eligibility fee for the student who are domiciled in the state other than Maharashtra is Rs. 41750.00 as per MUHS Notification No. 39/2022 Dated 20.09.2022
- \* If any candidate leaves the course after Cut-off date and/or during the Course he/she will have to pay full fee of the entire course. i.e. 4 & ½ years.

## Hostel Fee Structure for New Boys and Girls Hostel AY 2023-24

Particulrs	Three Seater Attached		
Hostel Fee	Per Year	90000.00	
Hostel Deposit (Refundable)	One Time	90000.00	
Total Fees		180000.00	

Demand Draft should be drawn on any "Nationalized Bank" in favour of "MAEERs Hostel" payable at Pune

- 1) Hostel is compulsory for all students till completion of course.
- 2) Hostel Fees will be subject to revision in Hostel Fees by the Management.